

<u>Filmbüro Baden-Württemberg e.V. • Friedrichstraße 37 •</u> 70174 Stuttgart

Ihnen schreibt

E-Mail jahn@filmbuerobw.de

Stuttgart, January 2025

Dear Colleagues,

we kindly ask you to publish the Press Release 'Call For Entries: 22th Indian Film Festival Stuttgart/Germany 2025'.

A link to or PDF of your published articles would be much appreciated. Thank you very much, with best regards

Hans-Peter Jahn Press Officer Filmbüro Baden-Württemberg 70174 Stuttgart Germany



__PR:

Call for submissions: 22nd Indian Film Festival Stuttgart 2025

The 22nd edition of the Indian Film Festival Stuttgart is now open for submissions. The Indian Film Festival Stuttgart presents feature films, documentaries, children's films and animated films of all lengths and formats. The festival will take place from 23 to 27 July 2025 in Stuttgart, Germany. There are jury awards for the best feature film, documentary and short film as well as an audience award. The prizes are endowed with up to 4,000 euros.

Europe's largest Indian film festival will present the diversity of India over five days. This also includes the traditional School Day in the film programme. The 'School Day' is aimed at pupils in grades nine to 13, who will be shown an Indian educational film on a current topic.

The deadline for submission is 28 February 2025. If you have any questions about the festival, please send them to programm@filmbuerobw.de. The submission form is available for download at www.indischesfilmfestival.de.